
 Gibraltar Sports and Leisure Authority 
 Bayside Sports Centre 
 Bayside Road 
 Gibraltar  

 
 

PAYMENTS MADE TO SPORTING ASSOCIATIONS AND HOSTING EVENTS FOR 2017/2018 

Grants awarded for Hosting of Special Sports and Leisure Events, 2017/2018 
 

Gibraltar Darts Trophy        133,341.00 
World Pool & Snooker Championships       397,798.49 
Commonwealth Games Reception       13,448.77 
Gibraltar Kennel Club          10,012.50 
Gibraltar Classic Vehicle Association          3,200.00 
U 23 Qualifiers International Darts Competition                110.00 
Gibraltar International Backgammon Tournament        108,000.00 
Hockey Challenge Cup                850.00 
Cleaning of Gibraltar Music Song Festival                192.00 
International Bike Rally                866.64 
Harley Davidson Club            4,500.00 
Maccabi Gibraltar            4,000.00 
Cleaning of Boxing event              225.60 
Eurafrica Trail         23,419.39 
Gibraltar International Junior Chess Championships         40,000.00 
Kings Bowl Bowling Tournament         16,000.00 
Philharmonic Reception               250.00 
Squash Open          6,000.00 
Gibraltar Chess Trophy Sponsorship      200,000.00 
Community Chess Professional           33,160.93 
Futsal Competition            4,000.00 
GMF Cleaning               172.80 
Cavalcade Removal Truck               370.00 
School Caretakers OT             1,731.20 
Paolo Futre Reception            1,000.00 
Sports Days PA Systems            9,150.00 
Ministerial Reception            1,187.32 
Sailing Regatta            6,000.00 
Queens Baton Relay catering expense             1,200.00 

 
 
Grants awarded to Sporting Societies, 2017/2018 

 
Netball Association          10,375.75  
Shooting Association          17,456.20  
Darts Association          6,475.00  

 



Hockey Association          19,167.37  
TenPin Bowling Association            2,631.06  
Athletics Association            6,008.62  
Basketball Association          48,924.42 
Triathlon Association            4,523.50  
Rowing Association            2381.56  
Swimming Association             2,870.34  
Pool Association 24,255.40 
Backgammon Association 3,038.36 
Badminton Association 5,819.00 
Cricket Association 9,832.40 
Squash Association 4,215.61 
Sea Angling            5,518.54  

  

 

Sports Grants awarded for International Competitions, 2017/18 
Island Games  178,257.67 

  

Grants awarded for Sports Development Projects, 2017/2018 
 
Cricket Association               14,756.14 
Chess Association                  2,198.83 
Cycling Association 
Shooting Federation  

                     394.00 
                12,525.86 

Darts Association                   4,987.50 
Badminton Association                    8,187.77 
Rowing Association                    2629.40 
Football Association                    2,904.89 
Hockey Association                   10,133.86 
Athletics Association                      7,552.75 
Basketball Association                      9,850.00 
Karate Association                         961.00 
Taekwondo Association                         311.99 
Netball Association                         375.00 
Rhythmic Gymnastics Association                     11,173.55 
Rugby Association                     34,067.00 
Ice Skating Association                       1,805.05 
Table Tennis Association                        2,316.85 
Sailing Association                        5,000.00 

 

Grants awarded for Improvement to Facilities Projects, 2017/2018 
Cricket Association 25,000.00 
Badminton Association 15,456.00 
Swimming Association 1,824.15 
Canoeing Association 2,000.00 
Chess Association 1,930.00 



Table Soccer Association 17,000.00 
  
  
  
  

Grants awarded Elite Athletes, 2017/2018 
Golf Union 3,000.00 
Athletics Association 5,976.96 
Darts Association 4,656.40 
  
  

 

 

Grants awarded to Sport Associations for Attendance at Congresses, 2017/2018 
 

Triathlon Association          1,128.99  
Shooting Association          1,000.00  
Hockey Association          365.68  
Cricket Association            2,378.52  
Rugby Association 998.16 
Rowing Association 118.14 
Badminton Association 740.00 
Volleyball Association 597.36 
Athletics Association            2,066.74  

  


	Bayside Sports Centre
	Bayside Road

